

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 19832(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in CR MBA No. 665/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AJAY SINGH @ AJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)
(With Crl.MP No. 19832/08 c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable four weeks after the winter vacation.
Let notice be served on the State of Rajasthan in usual course and also
by way of dasti. Service may also be effected on the learned counsel for
the State of Rajasthan.In the meantime, let the petitioner be released on ad-interim
bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court subject to confirmation.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master