

< IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1592 OF 2009  
[Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.9227 of 2008]

AJAY SINGH @ AJU ... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF RAJASTHAN ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties,  
we confirm the order passed on 17/12/2008, granting interim bail  
and direct that the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction  
of the trial court on the same conditions on fresh bond.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.  
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

New Delhi,  
August 24, 2009.  
ITEM NO.63 COURT NO.5 SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9227/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in CRMB No.665/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AJAY SINGH @ AJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.St. of Raj.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties,  
we confirm the order passed on 17/12/2008, granting interim bail  
and direct that the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction  
of the trial court on the same conditions on fresh bond.

The appeal is disposed of.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]